

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).17122-17125/2010

NARASIMHA MURTHY D.R.& ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNDER SEC.DEPT.OF HEAL.&FAML.WELF.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17153-17156 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr./Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.17153-17156/2010 counsel for the petitioner
has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the
pleadings in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence,
place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
appropriate orders for non prosecution.

The remaining served respondents granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit, if any, in the
meanwhile.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar