

b

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17153-17156/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in WA No. 1922/2010 & WA No. 1923/2010 & WA No. 1924/2010 & WA No. 1934/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAJESHWARI B.K.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNDER SEC.HEALTH & FAMILY WELF.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Mr. G.Balaji,Adv.for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Time till 15th November, 2010 is granted to
comply with the order of the Registrar dated 4/10/10
failing which the petition against the concerned
respondent shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER