

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 9-12 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17153-
17156/2010

RAJESHWARI B.K.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNDER SEC.HEALTH & FAMILY WELF.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of respondent as
mentioned in para no. 9 of the applications)

Date: 09/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 9 to 12 are allowed, in terms of the prayer, at the
risk of the petitioner.

[KUSUM SYAL]
SR.P.A.

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER