

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Civil) No(s).16323-16336/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2011 in WA No. 4466/2011 & WA No. 4467/2011 & WA No. 4468/2011 & WA No. 4469/2011 & WA No. 4470/2011 & WA No. 4471/2011 & WA No. 4472/2011 & WA No. 4473/2011 & WA No. 4474/2011 & WA No. 4475/2011 & WP No. 15539/2011 & WP No. 15540/2011 & WP No.15541/2011 & WP No. 15542/2011 of The High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

ARATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vijay Sarthy,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Reuben Jacob,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by four weeks.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent nos. 5 to 7.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo with
regard to selection prevailing as on date.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, may
be filed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master