

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16323-16336/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2011 in WA No. 4466/2011 & WA No. 4467/2011 & WA No. 4468/2011 & WA No. 4469/2011 & WA No. 4470/2011 & WA No. 4471/2011 & WA No. 4472/2011 & WA No. 4473/2011 & WA No. 4474/2011 & WA No. 4475/2011 & WP No. 15539/2011 & WP No. 15540/2011 & WP No. 15541/2011 & WP No. 15542/2011 of The NO AGENCY)

ARATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16350-16357 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he received copy of the counter on 22.7.2011.

Finally, one week time is granted for filing rejoinder. List the matter on 1.8.2011. In the meantime, petitioner to take steps to complete the service on unserved respondents. Dasti in addition.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master