

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17122-17125/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 31/05/2010 in
No.1922/2010,01/06/2010 in WA No.1922/2010,31/05/2010 in WA
No.1923/2010,01/06/2010 in WA No.1923/2010,31/05/2010 in WA
No.1924/2010,01/06/2010 in WA No.1924/2010,31/05/2010 in WA
No.1934/2010,01/06/2010 in WA No.1934/201 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NARASIMHA MURTHY D.R.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNDER SEC.DEPT.OF HEAL.&FAML.WELF.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17153-17156 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16323-16336 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16350-16357 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 339 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay, directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Sarthy,Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

2

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 15.11.2011 as Item
No.1.

In the meanwhile State may file counter
affidavit, if any. No further time will be
granted to the State to file counter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master