

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 339 OF 2011

RAMESH V. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/12/2011 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
applicant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Balaji, Adv.
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
For M/s.Mahalaxmi Balaji & Co., Adv.
Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The Interlocutory Application is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master